FILED: CLINTON COUNTY CLERK 10/18/2023 01:05 AM

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 4

Selip & Stylianou LLP
Personal Service

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF CLINTON

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE



Index no: 2023-00023615 Date of Purchase: 10/02/2023 Office No: F068659

INDEX NO. 2023-00023615

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 10/18/2023

Plaintiff(s):

TD BANK USA, N.A.

Defendant(s):

SAMANTHA N JENNETTE

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF CLINTON

I (Christopher DeLutis) being duly sworn deposes and says I am over the age of 18 and reside in New York State

On 10/11/2023 at 6:28 PM, I served the within SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT; EXHIBIT(S); NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT OF ACTION SUBJECT TO MANDATORY ELECTRONIC FILING on SAMANTHA N JENNETTE at 1275 FISKE RD, CHAZY, NY 12921 in the manner indicated below:

ss.:

By delivering and leaving a true copy or copies of the aformentioned documents with said **Defendant(s)** personally. At the time of such service I knew the person so served as aforesaid to be the same person mentioned and described in the aforementioned documents as **SAMANTHA N JENNETTE** the **Defendant(s)** in this action.

A description of the **Defendant(s)**, or other person served on behalf of the **Defendant(s)** is as follows:

| Sex | Color of skin/race | Color of hair | Age(Approx) | Height(Approx) | Weight(Approx) |
|-----------------|--------------------|---------------|-------------|----------------|----------------|
| Female | White | Brown | 35-45 | 5ft 4- 5ft 8 | 121-160 lbs |
| Other Features: | | | | | |

Pursuant to CPLR 3215 (g)3, on 10/13/2023 I mailed a copy of the Summons by first-class mail to the defendants place of residence at 1275 FISKE RD, CHAZY, NY 12921 in an envelope bearing the legend "personal and confidential" and not indicating on the outside of the envelope that the communication is from an attorney or concerns an alleged debt.

Sworn to and subscribed before me on

10/13/23

Fran

Notary Public,

Christopher Dellutis
Progressive Legal Support
P.O. Box 85

Valley Stream, NY 11582 516-218-2050

Clerk: Clerk6



TRACI MARLA SNYDER
Notary Public - State of New York
NO. 015N6352474
Qualified in Clinton County
My Commission Expires Dec 27, 2024